Allegany College of Maryland (7-8, 5-3) -vs- Harford Community College (7-11, 0-1)

01/22/25 at APGFCU Arena

Date: 01/22/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’t';: dZB%Z:Proo Allegany College of Maryland 31 39 70
Site: APGFCU Arena Harford Community College 35 22 57
Allegany College of Maryland 70
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brandon Anderson * 28 6-12 1-2 2-4 1-4 5 3 1 3 0 0 15
2 Jaylen Brown e 39 5-7 0-0 4-4 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 3 14
4 Alex Byrd * 23 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-7 7 3 0 4 0 1 7
23  Caiden Chorpenning e 23  2-4 0-2 0-0 2-6 8 1 0 1 0 0 4
14  Louis Couch * 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 4
11  Daniel Nwaete 20 5-12 0-5 2-3 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 1 12
12  Sebastian Henson 19 2-8 0-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 0 2 0 0 6
15 Gabriel Jones 10 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 1 6
5 Brandon Washington 15 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 0 0 0 2
10  Justin Turner 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 3-21 15-18 5-32 37 24 4 15 2 6 70
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32 37.50% 1-14 7.14% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 14-26 53.85% 2-7 28.57% 9-11 81.82%
Total 26-58 44.8% 3-21 14.3% 15-18 83.3%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 26 01:01
Harford Community College 57
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Kristofer Peet * 32 5-14 3-7 7-11 1-4 5 4 0 1 1 1 20
3 Romelle Williams i 24  4-10 4-9 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 1 12
5 Zach Kirk * 37 1-8 0-3 7-9 2-4 6 0 1 3 0 0 9
14  Emanuel Ortiz o 34 1-5 0-3 3-6 3-6 9 5 1 0 1 0 5
15 Nicholas Kazakos * 27 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
0 Amare Curtis 28 3-10 0-1 3-6 0-4 4 1 0 7 0 0 9
22  Aaron Redman 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bastian Calderon Buccioni 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 15-54 7-24 20-32 8-23 31 18 2 13 2 2 57
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-26 42.31% 4-9 44.44% 9-15 60.00%
Second Half 4-28 14.29% 3-15 20.00% 11-17 64.71%
Total 15-54 27.8% 7-24 29.2% 20-32 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4

Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 14

Largest Lead: 14 1st-04:59

Fast Break Points: 2



Allegany College of Maryland 31

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brandon Anderson 14 1-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 3
2 Jaylen Brown 19 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 2 6
4 Alex Byrd 14 2-6 0-1 3-3 0-6 6 0 0 2 0 0 7
23  Caiden Chorpenning 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Louis Couch 11 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 2
11 Daniel Nwaete 7 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
12 Sebastian Henson 11 2-6 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 4
15  Gabriel Jones 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Brandon Washington 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
10  Justin Turner 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 1-14 6-7 4-14 18 11 1 8 0 3 31
37.5% 7.1% 85.7%
Harford Community College 35
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Kristofer Peet 18 4-9 2-3 4-6 1-2 3 3 0 0 1 0 14
3 Romelle Williams 13 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
5 Zach Kirk 19 1-2 0-1 3-5 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
14 Emanuel Ortiz 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 0 1 0 0
15 Nicholas Kazakos 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
Amare Curtis 11 3-4 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 1 0 4 0 0 8
22  Aaron Redman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bastian Calderon Buccioni 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-26 4-9 9-15 2-12 14 8 1 7 2 1 35

42.3% 44.4% 60.0%



Allegany College of Maryland 39

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Brandon Anderson 14 5-8 1-1 1-2 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 12
2 Jaylen Brown 20 2-3 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 0 2 1 0 1 8
4 Alex Byrd 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 0
23  Caiden Chorpenning 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Louis Couch 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 Daniel Nwaete 13 4-8 0-3 258 0-3 3 0 0 0 1 0 10
12 Sebastian Henson 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 2
15  Gabriel Jones 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 1 3
5 Brandon Washington 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
10  Justin Turner 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-26 2-7 9-11 1-18 19 13 3 7 2 3 39
53.8% 28.6% 81.8%
Harford Community College 22
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24  Kristofer Peet 14 1-5 1-4 3-5 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 6
3 Romelle Williams 11 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
5 Zach Kirk 18 0-6 0-2 4-4 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Emanuel Ortiz 19 1-3 0-2 3-6 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 5
15  Nicholas Kazakos 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
Amare Curtis 17 0-6 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 0 1
22  Aaron Redman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Bastian Calderon Buccioni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM  Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 4-28 3-15 11-17 6-11 17 10 1 6 0 1 22

14.3% 20.0% 64.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Allegany College of Maryland Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint) 19:58 2-0 V2
19:32 MISS 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON --
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BRANDON 19:19
19:07 MISS JUMPER by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by COUCH,LOUIS ==
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX 19:00
== REBOUND DEF by PEET,KRISTOFER
18:48 MISS LAYUP by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN ==
18:38 FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
TURNOVER by BYRD,ALEX 18:19
17:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX ==
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BRANDON 17:44
17:43 STEAL by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
17:40 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by KIRK,ZACH(in the paint)
FOUL by COUCH,LOUIS 17:40
17:40 MISS FT by KIRK,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX ==
TURNOVER by COUCH,LOUIS 17:23
17:07 MISS LAYUP by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN 16:54 4-2 V2
16:33 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by PEET,KRISTOFER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BYRD,ALEX 16:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
16:03 MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by PEET,KRISTOFER
15:58 MISS LAYUP by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX --
MISS JUMPER by BYRD,ALEX 15:36
-- REBOUND DEF by PEET,KRISTOFER
FOUL by ANDERSON,BRANDON 15:25
15:25 MISS FT by KIRK,ZACH

o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:25 4-5 H1 GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by NWAETE,DANIEL 15:25
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON 15:25
SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 15:25
SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX 15:25
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON 15:25
SUB OUT by COUCH,LOUIS 15:25
MISS 3PTR by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 15:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:14 FOUL by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
15:14 SUB IN by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
15:14 SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE
15:14 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
15:14 SUB OUT by PEET,KRISTOFER
MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,BRANDON 15:00
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
14:44 MISS JUMPER by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by NWAETE,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint) 14:37 65 V1
FOUL by BROWN,JAYLEN 14:24
14:24 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARON

14:24 SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL



SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON

SUB OUT by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

SUB OUT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

STEAL by NWAETE,DANIEL
MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by NWAETE,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

FOUL by TURNER,JUSTIN

STEAL by BROWN,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON

TURNOVER by TURNER,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by NWAETE,DANIEL

TURNOVER by BROWN,JAYLEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by NWAETE,DANIEL

MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by NWAETE,DANIEL

GOOD DUNK by NWAETE,DANIEL(in the paint)
FOUL by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by NWAETE,DANIEL

14:03

14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
13:55
13:24
13:23
13:17

13:10
13:10
13:10
12:56

12:52
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:36
12:34
12:29
12:28
12:24
12:12
11:53
11:53
11:53
11:39
11:26

11:17
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
11:11
10:53
10:53

10:53
10:33

10:27
10:06
10:06
10:06

10:06
10:06
09:54
09:39

09:30
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:05

8-5

10-5

10-8

12-8
12-10

12-12

12-14

12-15

14-15

14-16

14-19

14-22

V3

V5

V2

V4

V2

H2

H3

H1

H2

H5

H8

MISS LAYUP by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE

TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,ZACH
TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE
SUB IN by PEET,KRISTOFER

SUB OUT by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by KIRK,ZACH
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

TURNOVER by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL

GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PEET,KRISTOFER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE

SUB IN by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

SUB IN by KIRK,ZACH

SUB OUT by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARON

MISS FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER

GOOD FT by CURTIS,AMARE
MISS FT by CURTIS,AMARE
REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

GOOD 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AMARE

GOOD 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER
FOUL by CURTIS,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL



FOUL by NWAETE,DANIEL 08:55
08:55 14-23 H9 GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
08:55 14-24 H 10 GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
08:55 14-25 H 11 GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER

SUB IN by COUCH,LOUIS 08:55
SUB OUT by NWAETE,DANIEL 08:55
GOOD JUMPER by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 08:35 16-25 HO9
08:05 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE
REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX ==
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN 07:57
07:57 BLOCK by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 07:43
07:43 SUB IN by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
07:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
07:29 MISS 3PTR by KIRK,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by COUCH,LOUIS ==
MISS 3PTR by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN 07:18
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:56 MISS JUMPER by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
FOUL by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 06:53
06:53 MISS FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN --
TURNOVER by BYRD,ALEX 06:30
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON 06:30
SUB OUT by BROWN,JAYLEN 06:30
06:18 MISS 3PTR by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX =
MISS 3PTR by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 06:08
= REBOUND DEF by KIRK,ZACH
06:00 16-27 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AMARE

FOUL by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN 05:32
05:32 16-28 H 12 GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by JONES,GABRIEL 05:32

SUB IN by BROWN,JAYLEN 05:32

SUB OUT by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN 05:32

SUB OUT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN 05:32
05:32 SUB IN by REDMAN,AARON
05:32 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
05:32 SUB OUT by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
05:32 SUB OUT by CURTIS,AMARE
05:31 16-29 H 13 GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint) 05:21 18-29 H 11

04:59 18-32 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
-- ASSIST by KIRK,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by JONES,GABRIEL 04:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
04:07 TURNOVER by KIRK,ZACH
03:40 FOUL by PEET,KRISTOFER
GOOD FT by COUCH,LOUIS 03:40 19-32 H 13
GOOD FT by COUCH,LOUIS 03:40 20-32 H12
03:34 TURNOVER by KIRK,ZACH
STEAL by BROWN,JAYLEN 03:33
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON 03:27
03:27 BLOCK by PEET,KRISTOFER

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:22 20-34 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JAYLEN =
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GABRIEL 03:13 23-34 H11



REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX

SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by COUCH,LOUIS
MISS 3PTR by JONES,GABRIEL

MISS LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,BRANDON

MISS FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
FOUL by ANDERSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX

GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by HENSON,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GABRIEL
MISS 3PTR by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND OFF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
GOOD LAYUP by BYRD,ALEX(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BYRD,ALEX

VISITORS: Allegany College of Maryland

24-34

01:44 24-35

25-35

26-35

00:44 28-35

00:04 30-35

00:04 31-35

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

FOUL by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
SUB IN by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE

FOUL by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

MISS FT by CURTIS,AMARE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

H 11 GOOD FT by CURTIS,AMARE

FOUL by PEET,KRISTOFER
H 10
H9
SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE
SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARON
H7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL

H5
FOUL by PEET,KRISTOFER

H 4
SUB IN by REDMAN,AARON
SUB OUT by PEET,KRISTOFER

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Harford Community College

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

STEAL by BYRD,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by COUCH,LOUIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON

FOUL by COUCH,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

19:51

33-35

35-35

35-38

MISS 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER

H2
TURNOVER by PEET,KRISTOFER

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by PEET,KRISTOFER

MISS LAYUP by KIRK,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
H 3 GOOD 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER



TURNOVER by COUCH,LOUIS
FOUL by COUCH,LOUIS

SUB IN by NWAETE,DANIEL
SUB OUT by COUCH,LOUIS

GOOD DUNK by NWAETE,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

MISS LAYUP by NWAETE,DANIEL

STEAL by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN

TURNOVER by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NWAETE,DANIEL

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by NWAETE,DANIEL
REBOUND OFF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON,BRANDON
ASSIST by BROWN,JAYLEN

FOUL by ANDERSON,BRANDON

SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by NWAETE,DANIEL
GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TURNER,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,BRANDON
MISS LAYUP by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

35-39

35-40
37-40

38-40

39-40

41-40

44-40

44-41

46-41

H4

H5
H3

H2

H1

V1

V4

V3

V5

ASSIST by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by CURTIS,AMARE
SUB OUT by PEET,KRISTOFER
GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
FOUL by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
SUB IN by REDMAN,AARON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

FOUL by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AMARE
TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE

GOOD FT by CURTIS,AMARE

SUB IN by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
SUB OUT by REDMAN,AARON

MISS FT by CURTIS,AMARE
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by KIRK,ZACH

SUB IN by PEET,KRISTOFER

SUB OUT by BUCCIONI,BASTIAN CAL
MISS LAYUP by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by KIRK,ZACH
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,ZACH



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by NWAETE,DANIEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BYRD,ALEX
SUB IN by BYRD,ALEX
SUB OUT by NWAETE,DANIEL

TURNOVER by BYRD,ALEX

FOUL by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

TURNOVER by BYRD,ALEX
FOUL by BYRD,ALEX

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN

FOUL by BYRD,ALEX
FOUL by TURNER,JUSTIN

TURNOVER by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by NWAETE,DANIEL
FOUL by BYRD,ALEX

MISS FT by NWAETE,DANIEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NWAETE,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,GABRIEL

SUB IN by JONES,GABRIEL

SUB IN by NWAETE,DANIEL

SUB IN by ANDERSON,BRANDON
SUB OUT by BYRD,ALEX

SUB OUT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by TURNER,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,GABRIEL
ASSIST by ANDERSON,BRANDON

11:05 48-41

10:45
10:36
10:35
10:15
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:06
10:03
09:44
09:43
09:10
09:10
08:58
08:41
08:30
08:30
08:20

08:12

08:02
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00

07:37
07:17
07:17
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:55
06:55
06:55
06:45
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:31
06:12

05:59

50-41

50-44

50-45
50-46
50-47

51-47

53-47

53-48
53-49

56-49

V7

V9

V6

V5
V4
V3

V4

V6

V5
V4

V7

MISS 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by KIRK,ZACH

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

TURNOVER by CURTIS,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by PEET,KRISTOFER
SUB IN by KIRK,ZACH

SUB OUT by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

FOUL by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

MISS FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

GOOD FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

MISS FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
FOUL by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

FOUL by PEET,KRISTOFER
SUB IN by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by PEET,KRISTOFER

GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH
GOOD FT by KIRK,ZACH

MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE



BLOCK by JONES,GABRIEL
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by NWAETE,DANIEL

FOUL by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by JONES,GABRIEL

BLOCK by NWAETE,DANIEL

FOUL by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
SUB OUT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by BROWN,JAYLEN

FOUL by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

SUB IN by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by NWAETE,DANIEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by NWAETE,DANIEL
MISS LAYUP by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN

GOOD FT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

GOOD FT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

FOUL by HENSON,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by JONES,GABRIEL
SUB OUT by HENSON,SEBASTIAN
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,GABRIEL
TURNOVER by ANDERSON,BRANDON

58-49

58-50
58-51

58-53

60-53

61-53
62-53

62-54

V9

V8
V7

V5

V7

V8
V9

V8

FOUL by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by PEET,KRISTOFER
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

REBOUND DEF by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,AMARE
REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

MISS FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND OFF by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

MISS LAYUP by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER
GOOD FT by PEET,KRISTOFER

GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,EMANUEL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KIRK,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by KIRK,ZACH
MISS LAYUP by KIRK,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by PEET,KRISTOFER

FOUL by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE
SUB OUT by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
MISS 3PTR by KIRK,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

MISS FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,AMARE

STEAL by PEET,KRISTOFER
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,EMANUEL



REBOUND DEF by CHORPENNING,CAIDEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NWAETE,DANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by NWAETE,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BRANDON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON
MISS FT by ANDERSON,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JAYLEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by BROWN,JAYLEN

STEAL by JONES,GABRIEL

64-54
65-54

67-54
67-57

68-57

69-57
70-57

V10
V11

V13
V10

Vi1

V12
V13

FOUL by ORTIZ,EMANUEL

SUB IN by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,EMANUEL
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ROMELLE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
FOUL by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,AMARE
MISS LAYUP by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

FOUL by KAZAKOS,NICHOLAS

TURNOVER by KIRK,ZACH



